

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.M.A.No.230 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	16.6.2026	<u>DR, J & BM, J</u> Learned counsel for the appellant sought permission of this Court to issue fresh personal notice to the correct address of the respondent. Accordingly, permission is accorded. Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to take out fresh personal notice on the respondent through Speed Post with Acknowledgment Due and file proof of service in the Registry. List the matter on 14.07.2026. Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended in terms of Section 15 of Hindu Marriage Act, 1955. DR, J BM, J TJN	